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Oil & Gas – Exploration Companies 

OGDC: Higher Oil Price and production 

Commencement from Discoveries to Drive 

Earnings Growth in 3QFY17  

 

 

Earnings to clock in at PKR 11.3/share in 3QFY17, up by +23%YoY 

We preview Oil & Gas Development Company Limited’s (OGDC) board meeting is 
scheduled on 21st Apr-17 to announce financial result for 3QFY17. We expect the 
company to report earnings of PKR 17.3bn (EPS PKR 4.03) up by +86%YoY in 
3QFY17 as compared to PKR 9.3bn (EPS PKR 2.16) in the same period last year. 
 
We attribute this substantial earnings growth to a) +79%YoY increase in oil prices, 
b) +15%/+5%YoY higher oil/gas production, and c) commencement of production 
from Mardankhel in Nov-16. However, only dry well cost incurred at Thal East-2 
should keep exploration cost on the lower side providing support to earning. 
Cumulative earnings for 9MFY17 is anticipated to clock in at 47.3bn (EPS PKR 
11.01) as compared to PKR 43.5bn (EPS PKR 10.11) in the corresponding period last 
year. The company is expected to announce cash dividend of PKR 1.25/share along 
with the result, taking cumulative dividend for 9MFY17 to PKR 3.75/share.  
 
Oil and gas production up by +15%YoY and +5%YoY, respectively in 3QFY17 
Oil production is expected to increase by +15%YoY to 45,004bopd in 3QFY17 on 
the back of production commencement from Mardankhel (874bopd production in 
3QFY17) and production commencement from Dars, Dars West and Deep, Pasakhi 
East and Deep West, Shah, Thora, Thora Deep and Unar (cumulative production of 
518bopd).  
 
Gas production in estimated to increase by +5%YoY to 1,207mmcfd owing to a) 
10.2mmcfd production coming online from Mardankhel (total potential at time of 
Drill Stem Test was 40mmcfd), and b) additional cumulative production of 
27.5mmcfd coming online from Dars, Dars West and Deep, Pasakhi East and Deep 
West, Shah, Thora/Thora Deep and Unar. However, excluding Mardankhel, gas 
production from Tal block declined by 9%YoY. 
 

 

 Oil & Gas Development Company Limited’s (OGDC) board meeting is 
scheduled on 21st Apr-17 to announce financial result for 3QFY17. We 
expect the company to report earnings of PKR 17.3bn (EPS PKR 4.03) up 
by +86%YoY in 3QFY17. 

 We attribute this substantial earnings growth to a) +79%YoY increase in 
oil prices, b) +15%/+5%YoY higher oil/gas production, and c) 
commencement of production from Mardankhel in Nov-16. However, 
only dry well cost incurred at Thal East-2 should keep exploration cost 
on the lower side providing support to earning. 

 We maintain our “BUY” call on OGDC with our Dec-17 target price of 
PKR 196/share, offering +27% upside from its last closing. The company 
is currently trading at a FY17E P/E of 9.3x and offers a dividend yield of 
4%. 
 

COMPANY UPDATE

OIL & G AS DEV ELOPMEN T COMPAN Y  LIMITED

OIL & GAS EXPLORATION COMPANIES

Rec ommendation BUY
196.2      

Last Closing 154.7      

Upside 26.8         

Market  D at a

Bloomberg Tkr. OGDC PA 

Shares (mn)

Free Float Shares (mn) 645.1      

Free Float Shares (%) 15.0%

Market Cap (PKRbn | USDmn) 665.3      6,346.9  

Exchange KSE 100

P r ic e I n fo . 90D 180D 365D

Abs. Return 0.8            8.2            32.7         

Lo 144.6      140.0      115.4      

Hi 160.7      170.7      170.7      

K ey  Co m p an y Fin an c ials 

P K Rb n FY1 6 A FY1 7 E FY1 8 F FY1 9 F

Total Revenue 162.9      191.0      238.7      227.8      

Net Income 59.97      71.8         89.9         83.3         

EPS (PKR) 13.9         16.7         20.9         19.4         

DPS (PKR) 5.2            5.8            8.0            7.5            

Total Assets 589.6      651.5      711.6      766.5      

Total Equity 478.6      528.9      585.7      638.3      

K ey  Fin an c ial Rat io s

ROE (%) 12.5         13.6         15.3         13.0         

P/E (x) 11.1         9.3            7.4            8.0            

P/B (x) 1.4            1.3            1.1            1.0            

DY (%) 3.4            3.7            5.2            4.8            

Relat ive P r ic e P er fo rm an c e & Sh areh o ld in g

Ab o u t  t h e Co m p an y

Source: Bloomberg, KSE 100 & IGI Research
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Period End: Jun

Target Price

The Company was incorporated on October 23, 1997 and is 

engaged in the exploration and development of oil and gas 

resources, including production and sale of oil and gas and 

related activities. Its GDS are listed on the London Stock 

Exchange.
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Exhibit:   

Financial Highlights  
 PKRmn  3QFY17E 3QFY16 YoY 9MFY17E 9MFY16 YoY 

 Net Sales  47,489 36,525 30% 128,571 122,711 5% 

 Royalty  5,224 3,891 34% 14,052 13,585 3% 

 Operating Expenses  16,531 13,416 23% 44,887 39,984 12% 

 Gross Profit  25,177 18,615 35% 68,238 67,670 1% 

 Other Income  4,219 3,345 26% 13,528 11,640 16% 

 Exploration & Prospecting   3,819 5,996 -36% 12,008 10,709 12% 

 Finance Cost  452 420 7% 1,267 1,253 1% 

 WPP Fund  1,103 729 51% 3,235 3,259 -1% 

 PBT  23,430 13,848 69% 63,933 61,924 3% 

 PAT  17,329 9,294 86% 47,337 43,500 9% 

 EPS (PKR)  4.03 2.16 
 

11.01 10.11 
  DPS (PKR)  1.25 0.50 

 
3.75 3.20 

  Source: IGI Research and Company Financials   No Shares: 4,300.9  

 

Recommendation 
We maintain our “BUY” call on OGDC with our Dec-17 target price of PKR 
196/share, offering +27% upside from its last closing. The company is currently 
trading at a FY17E P/E of 9.3x and offers a dividend yield of 4%. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Total Oil Production in 3QFY17 (000'bbls)

Total Gas Production in 3QFY17 (mmcf)

Realized oil and gas price

 Source: Company Financials, PPIS & IGI Research
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